From: Spano, Liza M.

To: sarah.annalyn@gmail.com; stoehnerkris@gmail.com

Cc: Community Councils; Honest, Miranda L.

Subject: Notice of Municipal Action and Public Hearing on State of Alaska Alcohol License/Endorsement for the September

10, 2024 Assembly Meeting

Date:Wednesday, August 28, 2024 2:18:39 PMAttachments:2024-0910 El Dorado #135, LUE MIDTOWN.pdf

2024-0910 Eddie"s Sports Bar #3596 taxes TAKU CAMPBELL.pdf

Dear Community Council:

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Clerk's Office has received from AMCO, applications for alcohol licenses/endorsements within your boundary. Upon review deficiencies have been found. Please see attached Assembly Resolutions to be submitted to the Assembly regarding the conditional protest of these licenses/endorsements pending correction of deficiencies.

Per Anchorage Municipal Code (AMC) 2.30.120 and 3 AAC 304.145, the Assembly shall conduct a public hearing regarding the protest of the alcohol license/endorsement to allow the applicant to defend their application. Currently, the public hearings on the protests of the above applications are scheduled for the September 10, 2024, Regular Assembly Meeting, beginning at 5 p.m. at the Z.J. Loussac Library, Assembly Chambers.

Please respond prior to the meeting scheduled on September 10, 2024, if the Community Council is in support of, neutral, or in opposition of the attached Anchorage Assembly Resolutions.

This email satisfies the 10-day notice required by (AMC) 2.30.120.F. The Assembly will be provided copies of the application from the State of Alaska and supporting documentation, which are attached. The representative of the Community Council will be given five minutes to speak to the Assembly regarding this liquor license application, if you choose to do so.

If you have any concerns related to any of the attached Anchorage Assembly Resolutions, please send them to the Clerks' Office at MuniLicenses@anchorageak.gov and the Assembly at www.asemuni.org.

Thank you, **Liza Spano**Scheduling and Business License Assistant *Municipality of Anchorage*Municipal Clerk's Office
907-343-4264